Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily
to the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the Company’s
functional currency).

	 Exposure to currency risk
	� The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management of the

Company is as follows:
(` in lakhs)

March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 (April 1, 2016)
AED ` in lakhs AED ` in lakhs AED ` in lakhs

Accounts Receivable  64,221.50 11.38  35,102.00  6.20  56,888.00  10.27
Balance sheet exposure  64,221.50  11.38 35,102.00  6.20 56,888.00  10.27

124 I MT EDUCARE LIMITED

Notes forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

	 Foreign currency sensitivity

	� The Company is exposed to the AED. The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in the
AED against ` with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis is prepared on the unhedged exposure of the
Company as at the reporting date.

(` in lakhs)

Effect Profit or loss
Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2018
AED  1.14  (1.14)

Effect  Profit or loss
 Strengthening  Weakening

March 31, 2017
AED  0.62  (0.62)

Effect  Profit or loss
 Strengthening  Weakening

April 1, 2016
AED  1.03  (1.03)

(iii)	 Other price risk

	� The Company does not have exposure to equity securities price risk arising from investments in equity shares (Unquoted)
held by the Company and classified in the balance sheet at fair value through profit and loss.

(B)	 Credit risk

	� Credit risk arises from the possibility that the counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To manage
this, the Company periodically assesses financial reliability of customers and other counter parties, taking into account the
financial condition, current economic trends, and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of financial assets. Individual risk

[…]

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily
to the Group’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the Group’s
functional currency).

	 Exposure to currency risk
	 The summary quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management of the Group is

as follows:

March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 April 1, 2016
AED (` in lakhs) AED (` in lakhs) AED (` in lakhs)

Accounts Receivable  64,221.50 11.38  35,102.00  6.20  56,888.00  10.27
Balance sheet exposure  64,221.50  11.38  35,102.00  6.20  56,888.00  10.27

182 I MT EDUCARE LIMITED

Notes forming part of the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

	 Foreign currency sensitivity
	 The Group is exposed to the AED. The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in the AED

against ` with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis is prepared on the unhedged exposure of the Group as
at the reporting date.

(` in lakhs)

Effect Profit or loss
Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2018
AED  1.14  (1.14)
Effect Profit or loss

 Strengthening  Weakening
March 31, 2017
AED  0.62  (0.62)
Effect Profit or loss

 Strengthening  Weakening
April 1, 2016
AED  1.03  (1.03)

(iii) 	 Other price risk
	 The Group does not have exposure to equity securities price risk arising from investments in equity shares (Unquoted) held by

the Group and classified in the consolidated balance sheet at fair value through profit and loss.

(B)	 Credit risk
	 Credit risk arises from the possibility that the counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To manage

this, the Group periodically assesses financial reliability of customers and other counter parties, taking into account the
financial condition, current economic trends, and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of financial assets. Individual risk